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RRD -- Vision and Mission  
R 4 R -- Remediation for  Redevelopment   
Part 201 and Part 213 
Cleanup Criteria & Brownfield Stakeholders 
Future Funding 

 



Create a future where Michigan’s 
contaminated properties are reliably 

managed, revitalized, and the environment 
is protected. 

 



Work toward our goals through 
compliance assistance, partnerships, 

collaboration, and enforcement. 
 



DEQ Guiding Principles 
Environmental Stewardship 
Partners in Economic Development 
Excellent Customer Service 

 





946 Sites 
 

62 FTEs 
 

128,000 Hours 

Zephyr Refinery, Muskegon 



1,261 Sites 
 

53 FTEs 
 

110,000 Hours 
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Leaking Underground Storage Tank 
Closures 



No known risks 
exist 

Risks are present but 
not immediate 

Risks are present and 
immediate 

100 89 19 

208 Sites Investigated 



The Garage Restaurant, 
Northville 



Currently 25 
open projects 

              Project     Totals 
County             #    $ Awarded 
Alger 1           $75,000 
Alpena 4         $449,500 
Barry 1         $213,000 
Bay 10    $2,949,773 
Benzie 1         $985,387 
Berrien 9      $7,767,246 
Branch 1      $1,000,000 
Calhoun 4      $1,061,500 
Cheboygan 1           $23,500 
Chippewa 2         $335,000 
Clare 1         $416,000 
Crawford 1         $280,000 
Delta 3         $870,000 
Dickinson 4         $404,980 
Emmet 1         $900,000 
Genesee 7      $1,904,435 
Gogebic 1         $183,000 
Grand Traverse    8      $7,722,978 
Gratiot 1         $154,000 
Houghton 6         $607,600 
Huron 1         $750,000 
Ingham 8      $5,363,463 
Ionia 1         $100,000 
Iron                         1          $734648 
Isabella  2         $369,690 
Jackson 6      $1,400,965 
Kalamazoo 10    $4,678,805 
Kent 10    $8,202,296 
Leelanau                2       $2,371,875 
Lenawee 1         $100,000 
Livingston 1         $585,000 
 

             Project    Totals 
County #    $ Awarded 
 Mackinac 3            $101,600 
 Macomb 1        $1,400,000 
 Manistee              1            $818,313 
 Marquette 5         $1,266,260 
 Mason 3         $1,235,700 
 Menominee 2            $323,000 
 Monroe 5         $6,960,000 
 Montcalm 1               $50,000 
 Montmorency 1             $390,000 
 Muskegon 17     $10,702,751 
 Oakland 10       $2,278,100 
 Oceana 1            $279,150  
 Ogemaw 1              $60,000 
 Ontonagon 2            $751,000  
 Oscoda 1            $100,000 
 Otsego                  2         $1,236,300 
 Ottawa 4         $2,820,000 
 Presque Isle 2            $278,230 
 Saginaw 20       $2,724,833 
 Saint Clair 3            $582,000 
 Saint Joseph 3         $2,865,700 
 Sanilac 1            $138,000 
 Schoolcraft 2            $700,000 
 Shiawassee 5         $1,931,000 
 Tuscola 1              $50,000 
 Van Buren 3         $2,428,500 
 Washtenaw 7         $3,228,410 
 Wayne 34     $19,687,285 
 Wexford 4         $1,999,721 
 
TOTAL               334    $190,215,000 





R4R = Remediation for Redevelopment = Success 











Before 

After 



Compliance assistance 
Partnerships 
Financial and technical assistance 
Response time 

 



1. Call first! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Purposeful  
outreach! 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

2.  Plain talk! 



Department Name:  DEQ Green 90% or greater of target 

Executive/Director:  Dan Wyant Yellow >=75% to <90% of target 

Period: FY14 Jan - March   Red less than 75% of target  

Upload Date:   
  Metric Status Target Current Previous Frequency Metric Definition 

DEQB912 Average number of calendar days to 
process Brownfield grants and loans.   75 79 28 Quarterly 

The target is applied to all grant and loan projects to 
foster an efficient and responsive Brownfield 
Redevelopment Program. Timely issuance of these 
grants and loans can have a positive impact on 
Michigan businesses and economy.  

DEQB1213 The average number of calendar days 
to review an Act 381 Workplan.   60 28 23 Quarterly 

Act 381 Workplan approvals are critical for 
Brownfield Redevelopment proposals to proceed in a 
timely manner and get financing necessary to support 
the project. 

DEQB1313 
The average number of calendar days 
to review Part 201 and Part 213 
submittals selected for review/audit. 

  120 72 79 Quarterly 
The average number of days that RRD takes to review 
Part 201 and Part 213 submittals that are selected for 
review.  Not all submittals will be selected for review. 

www.michigan.gov/deq lower left, click on Scorecard 

http://www.michigan.gov/deq


2010 
2012 



Response activity plans 
No further action reports (NFA) 
Response activity review process 
Response activity review panel 
Site specific criteria 
Baseline environmental assessment (BEA)   
process 
Due care  











 
No further action (NFA) reports may address 
all or a portion of contamination at a facility 
Certificate of Completion  
Documentation of Due Care Compliance 







Cleanup criteria 
Brownfield redevelopment 



Current criteria originally promulgated in 2002 
Part 201 amendments of 2010 and 2012 
directed DEQ to update the criteria: 

Current research 
Best practices from other states 
Reasonable and realistic conditions 
Sound science 



Charge to the CSA: 
Identify guiding principles to be used as basis to 
update the criteria 
Apply guiding principles in selection of 
assumptions and algorithms for updating the 
criteria  
Provide recommendations to DEQ Director 

 



Members: 
 Industry (auto, energy, chemical, mining) 
 Environmental consultants, advocates  
 Public health (State, County, City) 
 Academia 

 



Four Issues: 
 Physical-Chemical Properties, Toxicity Values 
 Exposure Assumptions 
 Vapor Intrusion 
 Process for Updating 

 

36 



Process: 
CSA:  white paper 
TAG:  review, 
research,    and 
recommendations 
CSA:  provide DEQ 
Director with 
recommendations 

37 

4 Technical Advisory 
Groups (TAG): 

Physical-chemical 
properties, toxicity 
values 
Exposure assumptions 
Vapor intrusion 
Legal 
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May 1-13 

May 15-June 10 

June 12- 24 



www.michigan.gov/deqrrd 

http://www.michigan.gov/deqrrd


 

CPI Stakeholder Process 
20+ organizations invited 
Individual representatives identified 
MI Chapter NBA managing 
First meeting – 2/10/14 
Process complete – 7/14 



 

     CPI Sub Committees 
Legislative 
Site Rec Rules  
Liability 
Core Communities & Placemaking 
Demo, Lead & Asbestos, Dredging 
Program Implementation 



 

Progress to date: 
Incorporate all grant and loan legislation      
into one location - Part 196 (CMI) 
Elimination of rules  
 



Progress to date:   
Identified areas of statute needing clarification 

Ability to abolish brownfield plans prior to 
5-year time frame 
Various questions on what and when funds 
can be captured into a LSRRF 
Part 213 “sites” vs “facilities” 



Progress to date:   
Consideration of additional activities: 

Lead and asbestos abatement 
Industrial cleaning 
Placemaking activities 
UST removal 
Energy efficiency 



 

Progress to date: 
Liability considerations for grant, loan and 
Act 381 being reevaluated 

 



Progress to date:   
Simplify administrative processes 

Application process 
Reporting 
DEQ/MEDC split activities 



www.michigan.gov/deqrrd 

http://www.michigan.gov/deqrrd


Get Involved!   



$0

$100,000,000

$200,000,000

$300,000,000

$400,000,000

$500,000,000

$600,000,000

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

20
25

20
26

RRD Bond Balances 
Based on Expenditures 

(excludes funds reserved for projects) 

EPBF - Cleanup & Redevelopment (excludes staff support $26M) EPBF - Site Assessment/Site Reclamation

CMI - Response Activities (excludes Staff Support $11M) CMI - Brownfield Grants (excludes Brownfield Loans)

SWQIF CMI - Waterfront Development



R 4 R -- Leaving the State  
            a Better Place … 



Bob Wagner, Chief 
DEQ Remediation and Redevelopment Division 

www.michigan.gov/deqrrd 
wagnerr1@michigan.gov 

517-284-5144 

mailto:wagnerr1@michigan.gov

